USE

MAVYRET is a prescription medicine used to treat adults and children 3 years of age and older with chronic (lasting a long time) hepatitis C virus (hep C):

- Genotypes (GT) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 or 6 infection without cirrhosis or with compensated cirrhosis
- Or GT 1 infection and have been previously treated with a regimen that contained a hep C NS5A inhibitor or an NS3/4A protease inhibitor, but not both.

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS

- Hepatitis B virus (hep B) reactivation: Before starting treatment with MAVYRET, your doctor will do blood tests to check for hep B infection. If you have ever had hep B infection, hep B could become active again during or after treatment for hep C with MAVYRET. Hep B that becomes active again (called reactivation) may cause serious liver problems, including liver failure and death. Your doctor will monitor you if you are at risk for hep B reactivation during treatment and after you stop taking MAVYRET.
- Do not take MAVYRET if you have certain liver problems or if you are taking the medicines atazanavir or rifampin.
- In people who had or have advanced liver problems before starting treatment with MAVYRET, there is a rare risk of worsening liver problems, liver failure, and death. Your doctor will check you for signs and symptoms of worsening liver problems during treatment with MAVYRET. Tell your doctor right away if you have any of the following: nausea; tiredness; yellowing of your skin or white part of your eyes; bleeding or bruising more easily than normal; confusion; dark, black, or bloody stool; loss of appetite; diarrhea; dark or brown (tea-colored) urine; swelling or pain on the upper right side of your stomach area (abdomen); sleepiness; vomiting of blood; or lightheadedness.
- There are some medicines that you should not take with MAVYRET. Tell your doctor about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. MAVYRET and other medicines may affect each other. This can cause you to have too much or not enough MAVYRET or other medicines in your body. This may affect the way MAVYRET or your other medicines work or may cause side effects. Do not start a new medicine without telling your doctor.



MAVYRET. PATIENT SUPPORT

How to open the conversation about...

chronic hepatitis C (hep C)

Please see Important Safety Information on the last page. Please see full <u>Prescribing</u> <u>Information</u>, including <u>Patient</u> <u>Information</u>.

Step 1



Plan your talk

Ready to talk about your chronic hepatitis C (hep C)?

Start by asking yourself:

- Who do you want to talk with about your hep C?
- When would it be easiest for you to talk?
- Would you like to talk in person?

Your plan:



Opening up

Think about ways to start the talk:

- "I want to discuss something about my health"
- "I'm taking care of myself and working toward getting treated"

Address some concerns the other person may have:

- "You may feel worried, but hep C is curable *"
- "I'm taking care of myself and getting treated"
- "You can't get hep C just by being around someone who has it"

Prepare yourself with facts

The myths about hep C can feel scarier than the truth, so try sharing these facts during your conversation:

- Hep C is a disease caused by a virus that is spread when an uninfected person's blood comes in contact with infected blood
- Hep C is not spread by sharing utensils, kissing, holding hands, coughing, or sneezing
- Hep C affects people from all walks of life, including 2.3 million people in the United States
- Hep C is preventable and curable*

*Cure means the hep C virus is not detectable in the blood 3 months after treatment ends. Individual results may vary.

Find more important facts about hep C at MAVYRET.com/about-hep-c

Please see Important Safety Information on the last page. Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including <u>Patient Information</u>.



Ask for help



You don't have to face hep C alone. Share your feelings and needs with others so they can better understand how to support you.

For more guidance once you have your MAVYRET prescription, call 1-877-628-9738 and you'll be connected with a person at MAVYRET Patient Support.

Remember, you have the courage and strength to take the next step. Talk to your healthcare professional about MAVYRET today.

Questions for your healthcare professional about MAVYRET:

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS

Do not take MAVYRET if you have certain liver problems or if you are taking the medicines atazanavir or rifampin.



IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

What is the most important information I should know about MAVYRET?

Hepatitis B virus (hep B) reactivation: Before starting treatment with MAVYRET, your doctor will do blood tests to check for hep B infection. If you have ever had hep B infection, hep B could become active again during or after treatment for hep C with MAVYRET. Hep B that becomes active again (called reactivation) may cause serious liver problems, including liver failure and death. Your doctor will monitor you if you are at risk for hep B reactivation during treatment and after you stop taking MAVYRET.

Do not take MAVYRET if you:

- Have certain liver problems
- Are taking the medicines atazanavir or rifampin

What should I tell my doctor before taking MAVYRET?

- If you have had hep B infection, have liver problems other than hep C infection, have HIV-1 infection, have had a liver or a kidney transplant, and all other medical conditions.
- If you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant, or if you are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. It is not known if MAVYRET will harm your unborn baby or pass into your breast milk. Talk to your doctor about the best way to feed your baby if you take MAVYRET.
- About all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements. MAVYRET and other medicines may affect each other. This can cause you to have too much or not enough MAVYRET or other medicines in your body. This may affect the way MAVYRET or your other medicines work or may cause side effects.
- Do not start taking a new medicine without telling your doctor. Your doctor can tell you if it is safe to take MAVYRET with other medicines.

What are the possible side effects of MAVYRET?

- In people who had or have advanced liver problems before starting treatment with MAVYRET, there is a rare risk of worsening liver problems, liver failure, and death. Your doctor will check you for signs and symptoms of worsening liver problems during treatment with MAVYRET. Tell your doctor right away if you have any of the following: nausea; tiredness; yellowing of your skin or white part of your eyes; bleeding or bruising more easily than normal; confusion; dark, black, or bloody stool: loss of appetite: diarrhea: dark or brown (tea-colored) urine; swelling or pain on the upper right side of your stomach area (abdomen); sleepiness; vomiting of blood; or lightheadedness.
- The most common side effects of MAVYRET are headache and tiredness.

These are not all the possible side effects of MAVYRET. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects.

This is the most important information to know about MAVYRET. For more information, talk to your doctor or healthcare provider.

MAVYRET oral pellets are dispensed in unit-dose packets. Each packet contains 50 mg glecaprevir/20 mg pibrentasvir.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit <u>www.fda.gov/medwatch</u> or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u>, including the <u>Patient Information</u>.

If you are having difficulty paying for your medicine, AbbVie may be able to help. Visit AbbVie.com/myAbbVieAssist to learn more.



